In the

Supreme Court of the United States

CITY OF BOISE, IDAHO,

Petitioner,

v.

ROBERT MARTIN, LAWRENCE LEE SMITH, ROBERT ANDERSON, JANET F. BELL, PAMELA S. HAWKES, AND BASIL E. HUMPHREY,

Respondents.

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit

BRIEF OF BOISE METRO CHAMBER OF COMMERCE, INC. AS AMICUS CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER

CRAIG L. MEADOWS

Counsel of Record
THOMAS J. MORTELL
AUSTIN T. STROBEL
HAWLEY TROXELL ENNIS & HAWLEY LLP
877 Main Street, Suite 1000
P.O. Box 1617
Boise, Idaho 83701-1617
(208) 344-6000
cmeadows@hawleytroxell.com

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii
INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE 1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT
ARGUMENT 3
A. The Ninth Circuit's ruling stretches this Court's Eighth Amendment jurisprudence beyond its limits
B. The Ninth Circuit's ruling will harm Boise businesses, tourism, and the City's reputation by hamstringing the City's efforts to enact and enforce generally applicable laws that place reasonable restrictions on camping in public spaces
CONCLUSION

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES Ingraham v. Wright, Powell v. Texas, Robinson v. California, CONSTITUTIONS AND STATUTES U.S. Const. amend. VIII. 1, 3, 5, 6, 12 Idaho Code § 50-301..... 6 OTHER AUTHORITIES 2019 State of the City, City of Boise, available at https://www.cityofboise.org/departments/mayo Rob Hayes, Planters, other obstacles being used to block homeless camps in Los Angeles, ABC7, July 10, 2019, available at https://abc7.com/ society/planters-other-obstacles-blocking-home
